Séja (Schneiders),
Feliks

Sekacs, Francis
Senka, Eduards
Senka (wife)

SerEants, Adolfs

Serzants, Janis

Seskis, Janis
Seskis, Anna

Seskis, Janis
Seskis, Marta

Siders, Margrieta

Sidorenskis, Dorofejs

Sidorovs, Vasilijs

Silarajs, J€kabs

Silavs, Izidors

Silcenko, Georgs

Silips, Aleksandris
Silips, Anna

Last known address

Daugavpili, Andreja Pumpura
iela 59-6

Balvu pag. Dampadruvas
Bauska, Zala ield 1-3
Bauska, Zala iela 1-3
Balvos, Rigas ield 10-A

Balvu pag. Gobusala

Bauska, Brivibas iela T-1
Bauska, Brivibas iela T7-1
Bauska, Brivibas iela

Bauska, Brivibas iela

Auggpils pag. Mostiscé
Abrené, Lacplésa ield 2L
Riga, Valpu iela

Livanu pag. Atmodas

Kalupes pag. Slokas

Rugaju pag. Ozolsalas
Rugaju pag. Ozolsalas

Arrested

1940

1941
1941
1940

19k

1941

1941

1941

1941
19k0

19ko0

1941

1941

1941
1941

L1

30
L5

3k

33
59

54
30
2k

28
Lk

L2

33

L6

Age at time
of arrest

yrs.

yrs.

yrs.

Occupation

Judge

Farmer

Distr. official

Bank employee

Farmer

Merchant

Farmer
Craftsman

Police chief

Policeman

Forester

Farmer

Consequence

Presumed die near Kras-
noyarsk, Siberia

Killed near Balvi, 1941
Deported, fate unknown
Deported, fate unknown

Presumed killed in Latvia,
1940/41

Killed in his home, 1943

Deported, died in Soviet
Union

Deported, died in Soviet
Union

Deported, died in Soviet
Union

Deported, died in Soviet
Union

Released after 25 yrs.
Fate unknown
Fate unknown

Executed in Riga Central
prison, 1941

Died in Vyatka labor
camp, Kirov region,

1942/43

Froze to death in Vyatka
labor camp, Kirov region,
1941

Died in Siberia, 1942
Released after 15 yrs.




