

Name	Last known address	Arrested	Age at time of arrest	Occupation	Consequence
Sēja (Schneiders), Feliks	Daugavpilī, Andreja Pumpura ielā 59-6	1940	41 yrs.	Judge	Presumed die near Krasnoyarsk, Siberia
Sekačs, Francis	Balvu pag. Dampadruvās		30 yrs.	Farmer	Killed near Balvi, 1941
Senka, Eduards	Bauskā, Zaļā ielā 1-3	1941	45 yrs.	Distr. official	Deported, fate unknown
Senka (wife)	Bauskā, Zaļā ielā 1-3	1941			Deported, fate unknown
Seržants, Ādolfs	Balvos, Rīgas ielā 10-A	1940	31 yrs.	Bank employee	Presumed killed in Latvia, 1940/41
Seržants, Jānis	Balvu pag. Gobusalā		33 yrs.	Farmer	Killed in his home, 1943
Seskis, Jānis	Bauskā, Brīvības ielā 7-1	1941	59 yrs.	Merchant	Deported, died in Soviet Union
Seskis, Anna	Bauskā, Brīvības ielā 7-1	1941	54 yrs.		Deported, died in Soviet Union
Seskis, Jānis	Bauskā, Brīvības ielā 7-1	1941	30 yrs.		Deported, died in Soviet Union
Seskis, Marta	Bauskā, Brīvības ielā 7-1	1941	24 yrs.		Deported, died in Soviet Union
Sīders, Margrieta		1941	28 yrs.		Released after 25 yrs.
Sidorenskis, Dorofejs	Augšpils pag. Mostiščē	1940	44 yrs.	Farmer	Fate unknown
Sidorovs, Vasilijs	Abrenē, Lāčplēša ielā 24			Craftsman	Fate unknown
Silarājs, Jēkabs	Rīgā, Valņu ielā	1940	42 yrs.	Police chief	Executed in Riga Central prison, 1941
Silavs, Izidors	Līvānu pag. Atmodās	1941	33 yrs.	Policeman	Died in Vyatka labor camp, Kirov region, 1942/43
Silčenko, Georgs	Kalupes pag. Slokās	1941	46 yrs.	Forester	Froze to death in Vyatka labor camp, Kirov region, 1941
Siliņš, Aleksandris	Rugāju pag. Ozolsalās	1941	51 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Siberia, 1942
Siliņš, Anna	Rugāju pag. Ozolsalās	1941	43 yrs.		Released after 15 yrs.